Military, Law Enforcement News, and More...

Pres. Donald J. Trump to address NRA members at 153rd Annual Meeting set for May 18 in Dallas

From the Tactical Wire

The National Rifle Association of America (NRA) announced that President Donald J. Trump will address NRA members as the keynote speaker at the 2024 NRA Annual Meetings & Exhibits on Saturday, May 18th in Dallas, Texas.

As President, Trump made good on that promise by appointing a record-setting number of judges who respect the Second Amendment, including three Supreme Court justices who played a pivotal role in landmark Second Amendment rulings such as NRAfunded NYSRPA v. Bruen, cementing his legacy as a gun rights champion.

This marks President Trump's ninth address on NRA's stage, reaffirming his strong commitment to the NRA, the Second Amendment, and the rich American tradition of firearm ownership.

President Trump first addressed the NRA in Nashville in 2015. Since then, he has been a steadfast advocate for the NRA, the Second Amendment, and self-defense rights—including his promise in 2016 to never let NRA members down.

As President, Trump made good on that promise by appointing a



President Donald J. Trump

record-setting number of judges who respect the Second Amendment, including three Supreme Court justices who played a pivotal role in landmark Second Amendment rulings such as NRA-funded NYSRPA v. Bruen, cementing his legacy as a gun rights champion.

He is also a Life member of the NRA, highlighting his personal dedication to the Association's heritage as America's foremost defender of Second Amendment rights. NRA Interim Executive Vice President & CEO Andrew Arulanandam commented, "President Trump is under relentless attacks because he is not afraid to fight for those who share his American values. He is uniquely qualified to address our members who know what it's like to stand for something, even when it's hard. The NRA and our millions of members around the country have President Trump's back, and we know he has ours." Randy Kozuch, Executive Direc-

ident Trump's presence at the NRA Annual Meeting is a powerful sign of his ongoing commitment to our constitutional freedoms and the Association's efforts to protect and advance the Second Amendment rights of every law-abiding American. His fellow NRA members can't wait to hear from him at this pivotal moment in our Nation's history." The NRA Annual Meetings & Exhibits is the largest gathering of NRA members and Second

tor of NRA-ILA, added, "Pres-

Amendment supporters in the country. Spanning three days of free seminars, special events, and the massive Exhibit Hall filled with 14 acres of the latest guns and gear from the most popular companies in the firearm and outdoors industry, this is the premiere event for NRA members and patriots from around the country.

The event will take place at the Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center, 650 South Griffin Street, Dallas, TX 75202.



Detour to the States lane on The Mid-South Tribune and the Black Information Highway. Submit news and photos for all 50 states to:

MSTnews@prodigy.net MST sports@prodigy.net MSTentertainment @prodigy.net MSTbusiness@prodigy.net BlackInfoHwy@ prodigy.net

Welcome, Travelers!

Travel on the Black History Lane on The Mid-South Tribune and the **Black Information** Highway at www.Black Information Highway.com See the 25th Annual Black History 2020 **Special Edition** and the 28th Black History 2023 Special Edition Welcome, Travelers!

See The Mid-South Tribune's 2022 Juneteenth Edition on Black Information Highway.com



See The Mid-South Tribune's 29th Annual Black History Month Special Edition







From The Tactical Wire

Attorneys representing the Second Amendment Foundation and its partners in a case known as Junior Sports Magazines v. Bonta have filed a memorandum of points and authorities supporting their earlier motion to enforce a court mandate and issue a preliminary injunction. "The state is clearly dragging its feet in this case, making every effort to stall the process," said SAF Executive Director Adam Kraut. "The state has been very uncooperative since the Ninth Circuit Court ruled against the state last September and issued its mandate in February. This legal gamesmanship needs to stop." signed, intended, or reasonably appears to be attractive to minors." This was an important First Amendment issue, and the lawsuit resulted in a victory for the plaintiffs. Junior Sports Magazine included advertising from firearms companies, which the state code prohibited. A threejudge panel of the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals held the statute to be likely unconstitutional under the First Amendment. SAF is joined by Junior Sports

Arkansas Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders visits with Mr. Jock Davis of Russellville, a 100-year-old veteran of World War II on Tuesday, April 23. *(Photo credit: Randall Lee)* The memorandum was filed in U.S. District Court for the Central District of California.

SAF and its partners sued California, challenging the state's Business and Professions Code §

22949.80, which prohibits advertising of any "firearm-related product in a manner that is de-

Shooting Sports Association,

Magazines, the California Youth

Please see sports page 3

on the Black Information Highway.com on the Black History Lane

Tap to go to

Link to documentary on Black soldiers in WWII

RNC Chairman Whatley releases statement honoring fallen officers

WASHINGTON – On May 2, 2024, Republican National Committee (RNC) Chairman Michael Whatley released the following statement honoring North Carolina's fallen officers: "My heart and prayers go out to the families of the four fallen officers, who gave their lives in the line of duty this week. All of North Carolina and our entire country mourns this deep loss. The Republican Party joins all Americans as we honor the sacrifices of these officers and support all of our law enforcement professionals who risk their lives every day to protect our families and communities." Email military and sports news and photos to MSTsports@ prodigy.net

Celebrate Moments, Celebrate Mom.

Adopt-A-Manatee® This Mother's Day

> 1-800-432-JOIN (5646) savethemanatee.org

Photo © David Schrichte

